
Derry, Pa. 15627 
 

New Derry, Pa. 15671 
 

June 26, 2022                                    Welcome to All             13th Sunday in Ordinary Time 

       Partner Parishes of the Diocese  
    of  Greensburg 

                A Pennsylvania Charitable Trust 
 

    125 SOUTH LIGONIER ST.  
  DERRY PA 15627 

     Partner Parish Office  724-694-5359 
   St. Martin Rectory 724-739-0769   

  Fax: 724-694-6215 
  

Partner Parish Office Hours: Monday, Tuesday,  
& Thursday : 9AM to 3PM   
Closed Wednesday & Friday 

WEBSITE: www.stmartinstjoseph.org 

  St. Martin    St. Joseph  

PARTNER PARISH STAFF 
Rev. Salvatore Lamendola, Pastor 
slamendola@dioceseofgreensburg.org 
 
Deacon Drew DeCrease 
ddecrease@dioceseofgreensburg.org 
 
Sr. Charlene Ozanick, CSSF, Pastoral Associate 
cozanick@dioceseofgreensburg.org 
 
Joanne Gaul, Secretary 
jgaul@dioceseofgreensburg.org 
 
Karen Novello, Financial Secretary:  
knovello@dioceseofgreensburg.org 
 
Betty Wechtenhiser, Director of Faith Formation 
& Sacramental Preparation 
ewechtenhiser@dioceseofgreensburg.org 
 
Theresa Miedel, Partner Parish Web Coordina-
tor: tmiedel@dioceseofgreensburg.org 
 
Dolly Stiffler, Music Director (St. Martin)   
Madlyn DeRito, Music Director (St. Joseph)  
mderito@dioceseofgreensburg.org 
 
Tish Rossi, Sacristan, St. Joseph 
 
Rich Hamrock, Maintenance Supervisor 
 
Ted Watkins, Custodian, St. Martin 
Becky Ellenberger, Custodian, St. Joseph 
 
Sacrament of Marriage: 
Contact the Pastor a minimum of six months prior to 
date of wedding   
 
 


